
#1 Boys 100 Meters
M Merrimack 11.00 Jadyn Ruimwijk Pinkerton 2017

Finals Wind:  (+1.2)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 SPEZZAFERRI, Jacob SR Pinkerton 11.02 10

2 STREET, Sam SR Londonderry 11.12 8

3 MCDONALD, Aidan SR Salem 11.19 6

4 NADA, Ahmed SR Portsmouth 11.27 4

5 FLETCHER, Nate SR Portsmouth 11.29 2

6 TUNGURU, Jacque JR Concord 11.40 1

7 AMARO, Anthony JR Londonderry 11.48

8 SEBASTIEN, AJ SO Manchester Memori 11.49

(Top 1 per Heat + next 5 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 SPEZZAFERRI, Jacob SR Pinkerton 11.21Q  (+0.4) 1(1)

2 STREET, Sam SR Londonderry 11.23Q  (+0.9) 3(1)

3 MCDONALD, Aidan SR Salem 11.27Q  (+0.5) 2(1)

4 FLETCHER, Nate SR Portsmouth 11.32q  (+0.4) 1(2)

5 NADA, Ahmed SR Portsmouth 11.34q  (+0.5) 2(2)

6 SEBASTIEN, AJ SO Manchester Memori 11.49q  (+0.9) 3(2)

7 AMARO, Anthony JR Londonderry 11.54q  (+0.5) 2(3)

8 TUNGURU, Jacque JR Concord 11.56q 11.557  (+0.5) 2(4)

9 DEVINE, Matthew SR Pinkerton 11.56 11.559  (+0.5) 2(5)

10 ELEZI, Steven JR Manchester Memori 11.57  (+0.4) 1(3)

11 MARINO, Quinn JR Concord 11.59  (+0.9) 3(3)

12 SCHOFF, Michael SR Portsmouth 11.71  (+0.9) 3(4)

13 HENDERSON, Jace SR Souhegan 11.74  (+0.4) 1(4)

14 MULLEN, Nate SR Concord 11.79  (+0.4) 1(5)

15 SADOWSKI, Owen JR Merrimack 11.82  (+0.4) 1(6)

16 ISAAC, Jamisen FR Pinkerton 11.84  (+0.9) 3(5)

17 FRYE, Andrew SR Nashua North 11.87  (+0.9) 3(6)

18 ELLIS, Elijah FR Alvirne 11.97 11.968  (+0.9) 3(7)

19 FRANCIS, Xavier JR Nashua North 11.97 11.970  (+0.5) 2(6)

20 OGBUNAMIRI, Malik SO Merrimack 12.00  (+0.5) 2(7)

21 FREEMAN, Davion SR Manchester Memori 12.01  (+0.5) 2(8)

22 DIGESSE, Nick JR Nashua North 12.05  (+0.9) 3(8)

23 JACKSON, Taishaun JR Alvirne 12.09  (+0.4) 1(7)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:  (+0.4)

1 SPEZZAFERRI, Jacob SR Pinkerton 11.21Q

2 FLETCHER, Nate SR Portsmouth 11.32q

3 ELEZI, Steven JR Manchester Memori 11.57

4 HENDERSON, Jace SR Souhegan 11.74
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#1 Boys 100 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
5 MULLEN, Nate SR Concord 11.79

6 SADOWSKI, Owen JR Merrimack 11.82

7 JACKSON, Taishaun JR Alvirne 12.09

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:  (+0.5)

1 MCDONALD, Aidan SR Salem 11.27Q

2 NADA, Ahmed SR Portsmouth 11.34q

3 AMARO, Anthony JR Londonderry 11.54q

4 TUNGURU, Jacque JR Concord 11.56q 11.557

5 DEVINE, Matthew SR Pinkerton 11.56 11.559

6 FRANCIS, Xavier JR Nashua North 11.97 11.970

7 OGBUNAMIRI, Malik SO Merrimack 12.00

8 FREEMAN, Davion SR Manchester Memori 12.01

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:  (+0.9)

1 STREET, Sam SR Londonderry 11.23Q

2 SEBASTIEN, AJ SO Manchester Memori 11.49q

3 MARINO, Quinn JR Concord 11.59

4 SCHOFF, Michael SR Portsmouth 11.71

5 ISAAC, Jamisen FR Pinkerton 11.84

6 FRYE, Andrew SR Nashua North 11.87

7 ELLIS, Elijah FR Alvirne 11.97 11.968

8 DIGESSE, Nick JR Nashua North 12.05

#3 Boys 200 Meters
M Merrimack 21.99 Domingo Cruz Memorial 2008

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 MCDONALD, Aidan SR Salem 22.79  (+0.5) 2(1) 10

2 SPEZZAFERRI, Jacob SR Pinkerton 22.82  (+0.2) 1(1) 8

3 FLETCHER, Nate SR Portsmouth 22.84  (+0.2) 1(2) 6

4 STREET, Sam SR Londonderry 23.23  (+0.2) 1(3) 4

5 MARINO, Quinn JR Concord 23.35  (+0.2) 1(4) 2

6 TUNGURU, Jacque JR Concord 23.40  (+0.5) 2(2) 1

7 DEVINE, Matthew SR Pinkerton 23.43  (+0.5) 2(3)

8 NADA, Ahmed SR Portsmouth 23.74  (+0.5) 2(4)

9 SCHOFF, Michael SR Portsmouth 23.78  (+0.2) 1(5)

10 MULLEN, Nate SR Concord 23.84  (+0.1) 3(1)

11 HAMILTON, David SR Merrimack 23.89  (+0.5) 2(5)

12 BEHN, Carson SO Souhegan 23.97  (+2.0) 4(1)

13 PARKER, Braydon FR Pinkerton 24.23  (+0.5) 2(6)

14 FRYE, Andrew SR Nashua North 24.33 24.322  (+0.1) 3(2)

15 MENEZES, Michael SO Nashua South 24.33 24.328  (+0.1) 3(3)

16 RUGG, Desmond JR Exeter 24.43  (+2.0) 4(2)

17 ROSA, Jackson SO Merrimack 24.64  (+2.0) 4(3)

18 SMITH, Maxwell SR Exeter 24.77  (+0.0) 5(1)

19 KHANNA, Ansh JR Nashua South 24.92  (+0.1) 3(4)

20 DIGESSE, Nick JR Nashua North 25.04  (+2.0) 4(4)
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#3 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
21 ALLISANDRO, Martin SO Manchester Memori 25.11  (+2.0) 4(5)

22 WHITE, Turner SR Nashua North 25.46  (+0.0) 5(2)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 5 Wind:  (+0.2)

1 SPEZZAFERRI, Jacob SR Pinkerton 22.82

2 FLETCHER, Nate SR Portsmouth 22.84

3 STREET, Sam SR Londonderry 23.23

4 MARINO, Quinn JR Concord 23.35

5 SCHOFF, Michael SR Portsmouth 23.78

Section 2 of 5 Wind:  (+0.5)

1 MCDONALD, Aidan SR Salem 22.79

2 TUNGURU, Jacque JR Concord 23.40

3 DEVINE, Matthew SR Pinkerton 23.43

4 NADA, Ahmed SR Portsmouth 23.74

5 HAMILTON, David SR Merrimack 23.89

6 PARKER, Braydon FR Pinkerton 24.23

Section 3 of 5 Wind:  (+0.1)

1 MULLEN, Nate SR Concord 23.84

2 FRYE, Andrew SR Nashua North 24.33 24.322

3 MENEZES, Michael SO Nashua South 24.33 24.328

4 KHANNA, Ansh JR Nashua South 24.92

Section 4 of 5 Wind:  (+2.0)

1 BEHN, Carson SO Souhegan 23.97

2 RUGG, Desmond JR Exeter 24.43

3 ROSA, Jackson SO Merrimack 24.64

4 DIGESSE, Nick JR Nashua North 25.04

5 ALLISANDRO, Martin SO Manchester Memori 25.11

Section 5 of 5 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 SMITH, Maxwell SR Exeter 24.77

2 WHITE, Turner SR Nashua North 25.46

#5 Boys 400 Meters
M Merrimack 49.38 Noah Woodman Pinkerton 2018

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 SMITH, Zackary SO Pinkerton 52.47 1(1) 10

2 LEBLANC, Alexander SR Pinkerton 53.03 1(2) 8

3 FERULLO, Kyle SR Alvirne 53.67 1(3) 6

4 THIBEAULT, Alex SR Nashua South 53.86 1(4) 4

5 ODONNELL, Keith JR Nashua South 54.42 1(5) 2

6 BEHN, Carson SO Souhegan 54.77 2(1) 1

7 SAFSTROM, Tyler JR Merrimack 54.82 2(2)

8 PETERS, Carl JR Coe-Brown 54.91 2(3)

9 KLEIN, Ben SR Nashua North 55.20 3(1)

10 SIMONE, Gavin JR Salem 55.33 2(4)
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#5 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
11 MADDOCK, Jeffrey SO Nashua North 55.66 1(6)

12 KNIGHT, Keegan SR Exeter 55.68 3(2)

13 BASOLI, Benjamin SO Merrimack 57.54 3(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 SMITH, Zackary SO Pinkerton 52.47

2 LEBLANC, Alexander SR Pinkerton 53.03

3 FERULLO, Kyle SR Alvirne 53.67

4 THIBEAULT, Alex SR Nashua South 53.86

5 ODONNELL, Keith JR Nashua South 54.42

6 MADDOCK, Jeffrey SO Nashua North 55.66

Section 2 of 3

1 BEHN, Carson SO Souhegan 54.77

2 SAFSTROM, Tyler JR Merrimack 54.82

3 PETERS, Carl JR Coe-Brown 54.91

4 SIMONE, Gavin JR Salem 55.33

Section 3 of 3

1 KLEIN, Ben SR Nashua North 55.20

2 KNIGHT, Keegan SR Exeter 55.68

3 BASOLI, Benjamin SO Merrimack 57.54

#7 Boys 800 Meters
M Merrimack 1:55.08 William Godfrey Merrimack 2007

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 CLEGG, Sean JR Londonderry 1:57.84 1(1) 10

2 PAYEUR, Jeremiah SR Dover 1:59.02 1(2) 8

3 DEMAS, Gavin JR Coe-Brown 2:00.58 1(3) 6

4 HALEY, Jake JR Portsmouth 2:01.37 1(4) 4

5 CRAWFORD, John JR Alvirne 2:01.40 1(5) 2

6 ALLEN, Matthew JR Exeter 2:02.16 1(6) 1

7 DICKINSON, Nolan SR Souhegan 2:02.35 1(7)

8 TEIXEIRA, Clifford JR Nashua South 2:03.96 1(8)

9 CORRIVEAU, Matthew JR Coe-Brown 2:04.44 1(9)

10 MIKULSKY, Nathan SO Exeter 2:04.91 1(10)

11 DEFOSSE, David SR Merrimack 2:06.06 1(11)

12 PLANTE, Will SR Londonderry 2:06.54 2(1)

13 LAVOIE, Matt SR Concord 2:06.56 2(2)

14 DAVIS, Theodore JR Pinkerton 2:07.03 2(3)

15 ROBERT, Matthew SR Nashua North 2:07.46 2(4)

16 ROBINSON, Benjamin JR Coe-Brown 2:07.89 1(12)

17 FIFIELD, Shaun JR Concord 2:10.00 2(5)

18 LANTZ, Ethan JR Portsmouth 2:12.04 2(6)

19 FRICANO, Cosimo SO Merrimack 2:12.76 2(7)

20 TRAVERSO, Izaiah FR Merrimack 2:13.16 2(8)
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#7 Boys 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
21 PARROTT, Brody JR Portsmouth 2:13.29 2(9)

22 KUTSCHKE, Nicholas JR Nashua North 2:18.07 2(10)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 CLEGG, Sean JR Londonderry 1:57.84

2 PAYEUR, Jeremiah SR Dover 1:59.02

3 DEMAS, Gavin JR Coe-Brown 2:00.58

4 HALEY, Jake JR Portsmouth 2:01.37

5 CRAWFORD, John JR Alvirne 2:01.40

6 ALLEN, Matthew JR Exeter 2:02.16

7 DICKINSON, Nolan SR Souhegan 2:02.35

8 TEIXEIRA, Clifford JR Nashua South 2:03.96

9 CORRIVEAU, Matthew JR Coe-Brown 2:04.44

10 MIKULSKY, Nathan SO Exeter 2:04.91

11 DEFOSSE, David SR Merrimack 2:06.06

12 ROBINSON, Benjamin JR Coe-Brown 2:07.89

Section 2 of 2

1 PLANTE, Will SR Londonderry 2:06.54

2 LAVOIE, Matt SR Concord 2:06.56

3 DAVIS, Theodore JR Pinkerton 2:07.03

4 ROBERT, Matthew SR Nashua North 2:07.46

5 FIFIELD, Shaun JR Concord 2:10.00

6 LANTZ, Ethan JR Portsmouth 2:12.04

7 FRICANO, Cosimo SO Merrimack 2:12.76

8 TRAVERSO, Izaiah FR Merrimack 2:13.16

9 PARROTT, Brody JR Portsmouth 2:13.29

10 KUTSCHKE, Nicholas JR Nashua North 2:18.07

#9 Boys 1600 Meters
M Merrimack 4:18.19 Noah Bellomo Alvirne 2017

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 MURPHY, John SR Concord 4:20.08 10

2 HILTS, Sam SR Concord 4:20.87 8

3 TKACZYK, Tyler JR Coe-Brown 4:31.36 6

4 MARCOTTE, Nicholas JR Alvirne 4:36.61 4

5 HOFFMASTER, Willard FR Exeter 4:38.90 2

6 NOORDA, Jaren JR Souhegan 4:39.19 1

7 LAVALLEE, Tyler SR Manchester Memori 4:43.02

8 FAIRHURST, Matthew SR Timberlane 4:44.13

9 CROWELL, Avery JR Portsmouth 4:45.75

10 RZASA, Jason SO Pinkerton 4:46.77

11 WATT, Tyler SO Concord 4:47.61

12 DAIGLE, Noah FR Pinkerton 4:47.63

13 PELLETIER, Zach SR Dover 4:48.48
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#9 Boys 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
14 NOORDA, Dallen FR Souhegan 4:54.58

15 DAVIS, Owen SO Manchester Memori 5:01.65

16 STINE, Owen SO Souhegan 5:02.10

17 BEAUREGARD, Nathan JR Merrimack 5:03.90

#11 Boys 3200 Meters
M Merrimack 9:28.17 Justin Carbone Exeter 2015

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 BRENNAN, Luke SR Pinkerton 9:34.60 10

2 HOOPER, Zachary SR Concord 9:36.64 8

3 HOGNE, Lars SR Coe-Brown 9:43.61 6

4 FORTIN, Ryan JR Londonderry 9:50.11 4

5 FREDETTE, Cameron JR Merrimack 9:51.40 2

6 MALARK, Gavin SO Exeter 10:09.60 1

7 MANN, Spencer FR Exeter 10:11.69

8 CHAVDA, Nikhil JR Coe-Brown 10:13.22

9 CHARLES, Ethan SR Pinkerton 10:18.26

10 GLEASON, Liam JR Concord 10:24.50

11 MCLEAN, Liam SO Coe-Brown 10:26.99

12 JAMES, Brock FR Salem 10:28.97

13 DASCHBACH-EATON, Daniel SR Exeter 10:29.01

14 CASTELLANO, Dante SO Nashua South 10:29.47

15 THOMPSON, Wesley JR Concord 10:32.82

16 LAFLAMME, Andrew JR Nashua North 11:07.53

#14 Boys 110m Hurdles
M Merrimack 14.44 Adam Spencer Pinkerton 2019

Finals Wind:  (+1.6)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 JACQUES, David JR Salem 15.44 10

2 FOSTER, Bryce SR Manchester Memori 15.46 8

3 RAMSHAW, Colby SR Londonderry 15.90 6

4 RIPPERGER, Ian SR Portsmouth 15.94 4

5 IRELAND, Iain SR Exeter 16.96 2

6 KYROUSIS, Nicholas SR Portsmouth 17.25 1

7 HENDERSON, Cole SO Souhegan 17.63

4:45 PM: (Top 2 per Heat + next 4 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 JACQUES, David JR Salem 15.70Q  (+0.6) 2(1)

2 FOSTER, Bryce SR Manchester Memori 15.82Q  (+0.6) 2(2)

3 RAMSHAW, Colby SR Londonderry 15.92Q  (+1.0) 1(1)

4 RIPPERGER, Ian SR Portsmouth 16.00Q  (+1.0) 1(2)

5 LARSON, Anders SR Coe-Brown 16.94q  (+1.0) 1(3)
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#14 Boys 110m Hurdles (cont'd)
4:45 PM: (Top 2 per Heat + next 4 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
6 KYROUSIS, Nicholas SR Portsmouth 17.16q  (+0.6) 2(3)

7 IRELAND, Iain SR Exeter 17.48q  (+0.6) 2(4)

8 HENDERSON, Cole SO Souhegan 17.73q  (+1.0) 1(4)

9 DEOROCKI, Chester SR Portsmouth 17.83  (+0.6) 2(5)

10 BENINCASA, Travis SO Dover 19.13  (+1.0) 1(5)

11 NAUGHTON, Maxwell SO Merrimack 20.99  (+0.6) 2(6)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:  (+1.0)

1 RAMSHAW, Colby SR Londonderry 15.92Q

2 RIPPERGER, Ian SR Portsmouth 16.00Q

3 LARSON, Anders SR Coe-Brown 16.94q

4 HENDERSON, Cole SO Souhegan 17.73q

5 BENINCASA, Travis SO Dover 19.13

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:  (+0.6)

1 JACQUES, David JR Salem 15.70Q

2 FOSTER, Bryce SR Manchester Memori 15.82Q

3 KYROUSIS, Nicholas SR Portsmouth 17.16q

4 IRELAND, Iain SR Exeter 17.48q

5 DEOROCKI, Chester SR Portsmouth 17.83

6 NAUGHTON, Maxwell SO Merrimack 20.99

#15 Boys 300m Hurdles
M Merrimack 39.54 Nick Massella Merrimack 2014

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 OLSEN, Rory JR Nashua South 40.11 1(1) 10

2 FOSTER, Bryce SR Manchester Memori 43.09 1(2) 8

3 IRELAND, Iain SR Exeter 43.97 1(3) 6

4 LOVERN, Jake JR Portsmouth 44.42 2(1) 4

5 MOORE, Jon SO Merrimack 44.68 2(2) 2

6 EPSTEIN, Samuel SR Merrimack 45.23 1(4) 1

7 KRAFT, Tyler SR Londonderry 46.29 2(3)

8 MACKIERNAN, Landon FR Pinkerton 46.58 1(5)

9 KHANNA, Ansh JR Nashua South 48.10 3(1)

10 RIVERA, Jose JR Manchester Memori 48.21 2(4)

11 FRICKER, Rudy SO Manchester Memori 48.67 3(2)

12 FLAHERTY, Aiden SO Alvirne 51.35 3(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 OLSEN, Rory JR Nashua South 40.11

2 FOSTER, Bryce SR Manchester Memori 43.09
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#15 Boys 300m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
3 IRELAND, Iain SR Exeter 43.97

4 EPSTEIN, Samuel SR Merrimack 45.23

5 MACKIERNAN, Landon FR Pinkerton 46.58

Section 2 of 3

1 LOVERN, Jake JR Portsmouth 44.42

2 MOORE, Jon SO Merrimack 44.68

3 KRAFT, Tyler SR Londonderry 46.29

4 RIVERA, Jose JR Manchester Memori 48.21

Section 3 of 3

1 KHANNA, Ansh JR Nashua South 48.10

2 FRICKER, Rudy SO Manchester Memori 48.67

3 FLAHERTY, Aiden SO Alvirne 51.35

#17 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
M Merrimack 43.68 Nashua North 2008

Pl Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Pinkerton (A) 43.99 1(1) 10

1) DEVINE, Matthew SR 2) LEBLANC, Alexander SR

3) SMITH, Zackary SO 4) SPEZZAFERRI, Jacob SR

2 Londonderry (A) 44.29 1(2) 8

1) AMARO, Anthony JR 2) KULLMAN, Andrew JR

3) RAMSHAW, Colby SR 4) STREET, Sam SR

3 Alvirne (A) 45.24 2(1) 6

1) PRESCOTT, Colin SR 2) JACKSON, Taishaun JR

3) FERULLO, Kyle SR 4) ASHWORTH, Jack SR

4 Concord (A) 45.28 1(3) 4

1) MULLEN, Nate SR 2) MARINO, Quinn JR

3) CHAMPNEY, Luke SR 4) TUNGURU, Jacque JR

5 Manchester Memorial (A) 45.32 3(1) 2

1) FOSTER, Bryce SR 2) FREEMAN, Davion SR

3) ELEZI, Steven JR 4) ALLISANDRO, Martin SO

6 Portsmouth (A) 45.34 1(4) 1

1) VENN, Evan JR 2) MCLAUGHLIN, Cole SO

3) RIPPERGER, Ian SR 4) LOVERN, Jake JR

7 Nashua South (A) 45.64 3(2)

1) PERRY, Marcell FR 2) MARTINEZ, Antonio JR

3) COMPOH, Joshua SR 4) MENEZES, Michael SO

8 Nashua North (A) 45.75 2(2)

1) DIGESSE, Nick JR 2) THOMPSON, Preston JR

3) FRANCIS, Xavier JR 4) FRYE, Andrew SR

9 Souhegan (A) 46.07 1(5)

1) GARRANT, Tony SR 2) HENDERSON, Jace SR

3) RAUDELUNAS, Finley JR 4) BEHN, Carson SO
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#17 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
10 Exeter (A) 46.24 2(3)

1) VARGHESE, George SO 2) REARDON, Phineas FR

3) IRELAND, Iain SR 4) SMITH, Maxwell SR

11 Salem (A) 46.38 1(6)

1) JACQUES, David JR 2) MCDONALD, Aidan SR

3) CENTOLA, Aaron SR 4) SIMONE, Gavin JR

Merrimack (A) DQ Zone 2

1) PENCINGER, Tyler SR 2) HAMILTON, David SR

3) ROSA, Jackson SO 4) SADOWSKI, Owen JR

Dover (A) DQ Zone 3

1) JAMES, Javien SR 2) CLIFFORD, Nicholas SR

3) MOURGENOS, Caden SO 4) MCINNES, Brady SO

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 Pinkerton (A) 43.99

1) DEVINE, Matthew SR 2) LEBLANC, Alexander SR

3) SMITH, Zackary SO 4) SPEZZAFERRI, Jacob SR

2 Londonderry (A) 44.29

1) AMARO, Anthony JR 2) KULLMAN, Andrew JR

3) RAMSHAW, Colby SR 4) STREET, Sam SR

3 Concord (A) 45.28

1) MULLEN, Nate SR 2) MARINO, Quinn JR

3) CHAMPNEY, Luke SR 4) TUNGURU, Jacque JR

4 Portsmouth (A) 45.34

1) VENN, Evan JR 2) MCLAUGHLIN, Cole SO

3) RIPPERGER, Ian SR 4) LOVERN, Jake JR

5 Souhegan (A) 46.07

1) GARRANT, Tony SR 2) HENDERSON, Jace SR

3) RAUDELUNAS, Finley JR 4) BEHN, Carson SO

6 Salem (A) 46.38

1) JACQUES, David JR 2) MCDONALD, Aidan SR

3) CENTOLA, Aaron SR 4) SIMONE, Gavin JR

Section 2 of 3

1 Alvirne (A) 45.24

1) PRESCOTT, Colin SR 2) JACKSON, Taishaun JR

3) FERULLO, Kyle SR 4) ASHWORTH, Jack SR

2 Nashua North (A) 45.75

1) DIGESSE, Nick JR 2) THOMPSON, Preston JR

3) FRANCIS, Xavier JR 4) FRYE, Andrew SR

3 Exeter (A) 46.24
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#17 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note

1) VARGHESE, George SO 2) REARDON, Phineas FR

3) IRELAND, Iain SR 4) SMITH, Maxwell SR

Section 3 of 3

1 Manchester Memorial (A) 45.32

1) FOSTER, Bryce SR 2) FREEMAN, Davion SR

3) ELEZI, Steven JR 4) ALLISANDRO, Martin SO

2 Nashua South (A) 45.64

1) PERRY, Marcell FR 2) MARTINEZ, Antonio JR

3) COMPOH, Joshua SR 4) MENEZES, Michael SO

Dover (A) DQ Zone

1) JAMES, Javien SR 2) CLIFFORD, Nicholas SR

3) MOURGENOS, Caden SO 4) MCINNES, Brady SO

#19 Boys 4 x 400m Relay
M Merrimack 3:27.00 Merrimack 2007

Pl Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Portsmouth (A) 3:32.17 1(1) 10

1) SCHOFF, Michael SR 2) FLETCHER, Nate SR

3) VENN, Evan JR 4) HALEY, Jake JR

2 Alvirne (A) 3:32.72 1(2) 8

1) FERULLO, Kyle SR 2) CRAWFORD, John JR

3) MARCOTTE, Nicholas JR 4) ASHWORTH, Jack SR

3 Coe-Brown (A) 3:32.87 2(1) 6

1) PETERS, Carl JR 2) DEMAS, Gavin JR

3) ROBINSON, Benjamin JR 4) CORRIVEAU, Matthew JR

4 Nashua North (A) 3:34.09 1(3) 4

1) PICKETT, Aedan SR 2) KLEIN, Ben SR

3) THOMPSON, Preston JR 4) SULLIVAN, Jack JR

5 Nashua South (A) 3:36.77 2(2) 2

1) ODONNELL, Keith JR 2) DWARKA, Hrishikesh SO

3) THIBEAULT, Alex SR 4) OLSEN, Rory JR

6 Concord (A) 3:36.89 1(4) 1

1) GLEASON, Liam JR 2) MARINO, Quinn JR

3) MURPHY, John SR 4) HILTS, Sam SR

7 Londonderry (A) 3:37.53 1(5)

1) AMARO, Anthony JR 2) BOOTH, Zachary SR

3) KRAFT, Tyler SR 4) CLEGG, Sean JR

8 Pinkerton (A) 3:37.74 1(6)

1) BRENNAN, Luke SR 2) DAVIS, Theodore JR

3) LEBLANC, Alexander SR 4) SMITH, Zackary SO
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#19 Boys 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
9 Exeter (A) 3:41.12 2(3)

1) KNIGHT, Keegan SR 2) ALLEN, Matthew JR

3) MIKULSKY, Nathan SO 4) RICE, Griffin SO

10 Merrimack (A) 3:43.49 3(1)

1) PENCINGER, Tyler SR 2) SAFSTROM, Tyler JR

3) FRICANO, Cosimo SO 4) DEFOSSE, David SR

11 Manchester Memorial (A) 3:43.98 2(4)

1) FRICKER, Rudy SO 2) ELEZI, Steven JR

3) ALLISANDRO, Martin SO 4) LAVALLEE, Tyler SR

12 Dover (A) 3:45.87 3(2)

1) JAMES, Javien SR 2) MOURGENOS, Caden SO

3) JABRE, Dylan SO 4) PROTO, Ethan SO

13 Souhegan (A) 3:48.73 3(3)

1) DICKINSON, Nolan SR 2) BEHN, Carson SO

3) STINE, Owen SO 4) NOORDA, Jaren JR

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 Portsmouth (A) 3:32.17

1) SCHOFF, Michael SR 2) FLETCHER, Nate SR

3) VENN, Evan JR 4) HALEY, Jake JR

2 Alvirne (A) 3:32.72

1) FERULLO, Kyle SR 2) CRAWFORD, John JR

3) MARCOTTE, Nicholas JR 4) ASHWORTH, Jack SR

3 Nashua North (A) 3:34.09

1) PICKETT, Aedan SR 2) KLEIN, Ben SR

3) THOMPSON, Preston JR 4) SULLIVAN, Jack JR

4 Concord (A) 3:36.89

1) GLEASON, Liam JR 2) MARINO, Quinn JR

3) MURPHY, John SR 4) HILTS, Sam SR

5 Londonderry (A) 3:37.53

1) AMARO, Anthony JR 2) BOOTH, Zachary SR

3) KRAFT, Tyler SR 4) CLEGG, Sean JR

6 Pinkerton (A) 3:37.74

1) BRENNAN, Luke SR 2) DAVIS, Theodore JR

3) LEBLANC, Alexander SR 4) SMITH, Zackary SO

Section 2 of 3

1 Coe-Brown (A) 3:32.87

1) PETERS, Carl JR 2) DEMAS, Gavin JR

3) ROBINSON, Benjamin JR 4) CORRIVEAU, Matthew JR

2 Nashua South (A) 3:36.77
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#19 Boys 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note

1) ODONNELL, Keith JR 2) DWARKA, Hrishikesh SO

3) THIBEAULT, Alex SR 4) OLSEN, Rory JR

4 Manchester Memorial (A) 3:43.98

1) FRICKER, Rudy SO 2) ELEZI, Steven JR

3) ALLISANDRO, Martin SO 4) LAVALLEE, Tyler SR

Section 3 of 3

1 Merrimack (A) 3:43.49

1) PENCINGER, Tyler SR 2) SAFSTROM, Tyler JR

3) FRICANO, Cosimo SO 4) DEFOSSE, David SR

2 Dover (A) 3:45.87

1) JAMES, Javien SR 2) MOURGENOS, Caden SO

3) JABRE, Dylan SO 4) PROTO, Ethan SO

3 Souhegan (A) 3:48.73

1) DICKINSON, Nolan SR 2) BEHN, Carson SO

3) STINE, Owen SO 4) NOORDA, Jaren JR

#21 Boys High Jump
M Merrimack 6' 4" Ian McAfee Nashua North 2008

4:30 PM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 5' 6" 5' 8" 5' 10" 6' 0" 6' 2" 6' 4" 6' 5" Pts
1 WITTA, Sami JR Nashua Sout 6' 4" O O O O XO XO XXX 10

2 KULLMAN, Andrew JR Londonderry 6' 2" O XXO XO XO XO XXX 8

3 PERRY, Barion SO Nashua Sout 5' 10" O O XXO XXX 6

4 KYROUSIS, Nicholas SR Portsmouth 5' 8" O XO XXX 4

5 CHAMPNEY, Luke SR Concord 5' 6" O XXX 1.5

5 FOSTER, Bryce SR Manchester 5' 6" O XPP P XXP 1.5

7 DEOROCKI, Chester SR Portsmouth 5' 6" XXO XXX

7 STECKBECK, Jackson JR Souhegan 5' 6" XXO XXX

#23 Boys Pole Vault
M Merrimack 13' 6" Tim Hepworth Londonderry 2003

4:00 PM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 9' 0" 9' 6" 10' 0" 10' 6" 11' 0" 11' 6" 12' 0" 13' 0" 14' 0" 15' 0" Pts
1 EPSTEIN, Samuel SR Merrimack MR 14' 0" P P P P O P XO O O XXX 10

2 RUSHTON, Nicholas JR Salem 11' 6" P XXP O O O XO XXX 8

3 BLADES, Zachary JR Coe-Brown 11' 6" O XXO XO XO O XO XXX 6

4 LARSON, Anders SR Coe-Brown 11' 0" P P P P O P XXP 4

5 HILL, Finn JR Coe-Brown 10' 6" O XO O O XXX 2

MCLAUGHLIN, Cole SO Portsmouth NH XXX

PENCINGER, Tyler SR Merrimack NH XXX

GEORGE, Ajith SR Merrimack NH XXX

ODONNELL, Keith JR Nashua Sout NH XXX

CANTWELL, Colin SR Nashua NorthNH P P P P XXX
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#25 Boys Long Jump
M Merrimack 23' 2.25" Tristan Hall Londonderry 2002

4:30 PM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 SULLIVAN, Jack JR Nashua North20' 21 /2   (NW) 20' 21 /2 19' 31 /2 PASS 18' 71 /4 PASS PASS 2(1) 10

2 RAMSHAW, Colby SR Londonderry 20' 03 /4   (NW) FOUL 19' 91 /4 19' 11" 18' 111 /2 FOUL 20' 03 /4 2(2) 8

3 CHAMPNEY, Luke SR Concord 19' 41 /2   (NW) 18' 53 /4 FOUL 19' 41 /2 16' 9" 19' 31 /4 18' 61 /2 2(3) 6

4 PRESTON-TEIXEIRA, Ethan JR Nashua North19' 3"   (NW) 17' 7" 19' 3" 18' 21 /4 17' 03 /4 15' 5" 18' 7" 1(1) 4

5 CORRIVEAU, Matthew JR Coe-Brown 18' 111 /4   (NW) 18' 111 /4 18' 41 /4 18' 1" 18' 1" 17' 01 /2 18' 21 /2 2(4) 2

6 ELLIS, Elijah FR Alvirne 18' 81 /4   (NW) 17' 51 /2 17' 71 /4 18' 81 /4 PASS PASS PASS 1(2) 1

7 BOYCE, Rowan SR Coe-Brown 18' 5"   (NW) 18' 5" 17' 8" 18' 43 /4 17' 71 /4 FOUL 16' 10" 2(5)

8 SCHATZ, Sebastian FR Timberlane 18' 23 /4   (NW) 18' 23 /4 17' 61 /4 16' 61 /2 FOUL 17' 61 /4 17' 21 /2 1(3)

9 COWAN, Jacob SR Coe-Brown 18' 21 /4   (NW) 18' 21 /4 18' 0" 17' 1" 2(6)

10 JACQUES, David JR Salem 17' 101 /2   (NW) 16' 111 /4 17' 41 /4 17' 101 /2 2(7)

11 ISAAC, Jamisen FR Pinkerton 17' 91 /2   (NW) FOUL 17' 91 /2 17' 31 /4 2(8)

12 FAY, Colin SO Alvirne 17' 71 /4   (NW) 17' 5" 17' 71 /4 17' 3" 1(4)

13 ROSA, Jackson SO Merrimack 17' 6"   (NW) 16' 63 /4 17' 31 /4 17' 6" 1(5)

14 MOORE, Jon SO Merrimack 17' 6"   (NW) FOUL 17' 6" FOUL 1(7)

15 EASTLAND, Aidan JR Souhegan 17' 13 /4   (NW) 16' 8" 16' 43 /4 17' 13 /4 1(7)

16 STECKBECK, Jackson JR Souhegan 17' 03 /4   (NW) 17' 03 /4 PASS PASS 1(8)

17 SADOWSKI, Owen JR Merrimack 16' 101 /4   (NW) FOUL 16' 63 /4 16' 101 /4 1(9)

18 HARRINGTON, Nicholas JR Pinkerton 16' 7"   (NW) 16' 7" 15' 111 /2 FOUL 1(10)

BRUNET, Reagan JR Nashua NorthNM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 PRESTON-TEIXEIRA, Ethan JR Nashua North19' 3"   (NW) 17' 7" 19' 3" 18' 21 /4 17' 03 /4 15' 5" 18' 7"

2 ELLIS, Elijah FR Alvirne 18' 81 /4   (NW) 17' 51 /2 17' 71 /4 18' 81 /4 PASS PASS PASS

3 SCHATZ, Sebastian FR Timberlane 18' 23 /4   (NW) 18' 23 /4 17' 61 /4 16' 61 /2 FOUL 17' 61 /4 17' 21 /2

4 FAY, Colin SO Alvirne 17' 71 /4   (NW) 17' 5" 17' 71 /4 17' 3"

5 ROSA, Jackson SO Merrimack 17' 6"   (NW) 16' 63 /4 17' 31 /4 17' 6"

7 MOORE, Jon SO Merrimack 17' 6"   (NW) FOUL 17' 6" FOUL

7 EASTLAND, Aidan JR Souhegan 17' 13 /4   (NW) 16' 8" 16' 43 /4 17' 13 /4

8 STECKBECK, Jackson JR Souhegan 17' 03 /4   (NW) 17' 03 /4 PASS PASS

9 SADOWSKI, Owen JR Merrimack 16' 101 /4   (NW) FOUL 16' 63 /4 16' 101 /4

10 HARRINGTON, Nicholas JR Pinkerton 16' 7"   (NW) 16' 7" 15' 111 /2 FOUL

BRUNET, Reagan JR Nashua NorthNM FOUL FOUL FOUL

Flight 2 of 2

1 SULLIVAN, Jack JR Nashua North20' 21 /2   (NW) 20' 21 /2 19' 31 /2 PASS 18' 71 /4 PASS PASS

2 RAMSHAW, Colby SR Londonderry 20' 03 /4   (NW) FOUL 19' 91 /4 19' 11" 18' 111 /2 FOUL 20' 03 /4

3 CHAMPNEY, Luke SR Concord 19' 41 /2   (NW) 18' 53 /4 FOUL 19' 41 /2 16' 9" 19' 31 /4 18' 61 /2

4 CORRIVEAU, Matthew JR Coe-Brown 18' 111 /4   (NW) 18' 111 /4 18' 41 /4 18' 1" 18' 1" 17' 01 /2 18' 21 /2

5 BOYCE, Rowan SR Coe-Brown 18' 5"   (NW) 18' 5" 17' 8" 18' 43 /4 17' 71 /4 FOUL 16' 10"

6 COWAN, Jacob SR Coe-Brown 18' 21 /4   (NW) 18' 21 /4 18' 0" 17' 1"

7 JACQUES, David JR Salem 17' 101 /2   (NW) 16' 111 /4 17' 41 /4 17' 101 /2

8 ISAAC, Jamisen FR Pinkerton 17' 91 /2   (NW) FOUL 17' 91 /2 17' 31 /4
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#27 Boys Triple Jump
M Merrimack 45' 5.50" Jordan Buckmire Nashua North 2017

6:15 PM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 COWAN, Jacob SR Coe-Brown 41' 1"   (NW) 40' 41 /2 40' 91 /2 40' 7" 40' 5" 41' 1" 40' 81 /2 2(1) 10

2 GANNON, Donovan JR Londonderry 39' 41 /2   (NW) 39' 01 /2 38' 6" 38' 41 /2 39' 11 /2 39' 41 /2 FOUL 2(2) 8

3 THOMPSON, Preston JR Nashua North39' 1"   (NW) FOUL 37' 71 /2 38' 11" 39' 1" 38' 6" PASS 2(3) 6

4 CHAMPNEY, Luke SR Concord 39' 1"   (NW) 36' 101 /2 38' 0" 36' 8" 37' 111 /2 37' 101 /2 39' 1" 1(1) 4

5 HAMILTON, David SR Merrimack 38' 81 /2   (NW) 37' 3" FOUL 38' 81 /2 34' 41 /2 FOUL 35' 21 /2 1(2) 2

6 HARRINGTON, Nicholas JR Pinkerton 38' 01 /2   (NW) 34' 71 /2 38' 01 /2 37' 01 /2 37' 0" 38' 0" PASS 2(4) 1

7 PRESTON-TEIXEIRA, Ethan JR Nashua North37' 111 /2   (NW) FOUL FOUL 37' 111 /2 FOUL 37' 2" PASS 2(5)

8 MIRANDA, Daniel SR Nashua Sout 37' 51 /2   (NW) FOUL 36' 101 /2 37' 01 /2 36' 01 /2 37' 51 /2 37' 41 /4 2(6)

9 EPSTEIN, Samuel SR Merrimack 37' 0"   (NW) 36' 31 /2 37' 0" FOUL 1(3)

10 SIMONE, Gavin JR Salem 36' 10"   (NW) 35' 101 /2 36' 10" 35' 81 /2 2(7)

11 BRANCO, Matthew SO Alvirne 36' 41 /2   (NW) 35' 9" 36' 41 /2 35' 2" 1(4)

12 PETERS, Carl JR Coe-Brown 35' 2"   (NW) 35' 2" FOUL 34' 71 /2 2(8)

13 RYAN, James SO Pinkerton 35' 01 /2   (NW) 35' 01 /2 FOUL FOUL 1(5)

14 WOOD, Cody JR Alvirne 34' 6"   (NW) 34' 6" 33' 4" 34' 01 /2 1(6)

15 NAUGHTON, Maxwell SO Merrimack 32' 01 /2   (NW) 32' 01 /2 29' 5" 28' 111 /2 1(7)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 CHAMPNEY, Luke SR Concord 39' 1"   (NW) 36' 101 /2 38' 0" 36' 8" 37' 111 /2 37' 101 /2 39' 1"

2 HAMILTON, David SR Merrimack 38' 81 /2   (NW) 37' 3" FOUL 38' 81 /2 34' 41 /2 FOUL 35' 21 /2

3 EPSTEIN, Samuel SR Merrimack 37' 0"   (NW) 36' 31 /2 37' 0" FOUL

4 BRANCO, Matthew SO Alvirne 36' 41 /2   (NW) 35' 9" 36' 41 /2 35' 2"

5 RYAN, James SO Pinkerton 35' 01 /2   (NW) 35' 01 /2 FOUL FOUL

6 WOOD, Cody JR Alvirne 34' 6"   (NW) 34' 6" 33' 4" 34' 01 /2

7 NAUGHTON, Maxwell SO Merrimack 32' 01 /2   (NW) 32' 01 /2 29' 5" 28' 111 /2

Flight 2 of 2

1 COWAN, Jacob SR Coe-Brown 41' 1"   (NW) 40' 41 /2 40' 91 /2 40' 7" 40' 5" 41' 1" 40' 81 /2

2 GANNON, Donovan JR Londonderry 39' 41 /2   (NW) 39' 01 /2 38' 6" 38' 41 /2 39' 11 /2 39' 41 /2 FOUL

3 THOMPSON, Preston JR Nashua North39' 1"   (NW) FOUL 37' 71 /2 38' 11" 39' 1" 38' 6" PASS

4 HARRINGTON, Nicholas JR Pinkerton 38' 01 /2   (NW) 34' 71 /2 38' 01 /2 37' 01 /2 37' 0" 38' 0" PASS

5 PRESTON-TEIXEIRA, Ethan JR Nashua North37' 111 /2   (NW) FOUL FOUL 37' 111 /2 FOUL 37' 2" PASS

6 MIRANDA, Daniel SR Nashua Sout 37' 51 /2   (NW) FOUL 36' 101 /2 37' 01 /2 36' 01 /2 37' 51 /2 37' 41 /4

7 SIMONE, Gavin JR Salem 36' 10"   (NW) 35' 101 /2 36' 10" 35' 81 /2

8 PETERS, Carl JR Coe-Brown 35' 2"   (NW) 35' 2" FOUL 34' 71 /2

#29 Boys Shot Put
M Merrimack 61' 4" Dominic Filiano Lebanon 2010

6:15 PM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 BROWN, Toby JR Nashua North48' 4" 47' 111 /2 44' 9" FOUL 48' 4" 48' 3" 43' 10" 2(1) 10

2 JACQUES, Wil SR Souhegan 47' 81 /4 47' 61 /2 47' 81 /4 45' 31 /2 42' 3" FOUL 46' 9" 2(2) 8

3 WASHAM, Jack SR Nashua North44' 21 /4 42' 53 /4 FOUL 43' 0" 41' 10" 44' 11 /2 44' 21 /4 2(3) 6

4 COMPOH, Joshua SR Nashua Sout 43' 4" 40' 71 /4 31' 9" 43' 4" 37' 21 /2 FOUL 40' 7" 2(4) 4
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#29 Boys Shot Put (cont'd)
6:15 PM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
5 PALERMO, Dylan SR Portsmouth 43' 11 /2 41' 21 /2 FOUL 43' 11 /2 41' 3" 41' 1" 42' 11 /2 2(5) 2

6 THUMI, Alvin SR Alvirne 42' 81 /2 39' 103 /4 41' 71 /2 42' 13 /4 42' 81 /2 40' 5" 40' 9" 2(6) 1

7 SMITH, Darius FR Nashua North42' 53 /4 40' 41 /2 42' 53 /4 41' 7" 41' 0" 39' 101 /2 39' 91 /2 2(7)

8 CRONIN, Matthew SR Exeter 41' 7" 41' 7" 39' 101 /4 40' 23 /4 FOUL FOUL 36' 81 /2 2(8)

9 MELENDY, James SR Pinkerton 41' 21 /2 40' 21 /4 41' 21 /2 37' 0" 2(9)

10 NIGRO III, George SR Pinkerton 41' 01 /2 41' 01 /2 40' 11" 39' 11" 2(10)

11 MURRAY, Sam SR Nashua Sout 40' 11" 40' 23 /4 38' 71 /2 40' 11" 2(11)

12 MARTINEZ, Antonio JR Nashua Sout 40' 11 /2 38' 93 /4 40' 11 /2 FOUL 2(12)

13 NAVARRO, Jaydon SO Londonderry 39' 101 /4 38' 4" 39' 101 /4 FOUL 2(13)

14 NELSON, Daniel SR Pinkerton 38' 61 /2 37' 6" 38' 61 /2 35' 61 /2 1(1)

15 REZAOUL, Zacharia SO Merrimack 38' 53 /4 38' 53 /4 37' 11 /4 38' 2" 1(2)

16 BOND, Gavin SR Exeter 37' 10" 37' 5" 37' 10" 36' 41 /2 1(3)

17 KOZAK, Nikolai SR Portsmouth 36' 111 /4 36' 111 /4 36' 11 /4 36' 31 /4 1(4)

18 GILBERT, Jason SR Salem 36' 41 /2 36' 41 /2 36' 23 /4 36' 3" 1(5)

19 WHISLER, Luke JR Portsmouth 35' 11" 35' 9" 35' 11" 33' 01 /4 1(6)

20 FRANQUI, Nicholas FR Merrimack 35' 0" 33' 61 /4 34' 11 /4 35' 0" 1(7)

21 FRANCIS, Liam JR Timberlane 34' 7" 34' 7" 34' 23 /4 32' 111 /2 1(8)

22 SAMPSON, Michael JR Londonderry 34' 01 /2 34' 01 /2 3' 5" PASS 1(9)

23 FOULDS, Sam JR Concord 32' 51 /2 32' 51 /2 FOUL 30' 41 /2 1(10)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 NELSON, Daniel SR Pinkerton 38' 61 /2 37' 6" 38' 61 /2 35' 61 /2

2 REZAOUL, Zacharia SO Merrimack 38' 53 /4 38' 53 /4 37' 11 /4 38' 2"

3 BOND, Gavin SR Exeter 37' 10" 37' 5" 37' 10" 36' 41 /2

4 KOZAK, Nikolai SR Portsmouth 36' 111 /4 36' 111 /4 36' 11 /4 36' 31 /4

5 GILBERT, Jason SR Salem 36' 41 /2 36' 41 /2 36' 23 /4 36' 3"

6 WHISLER, Luke JR Portsmouth 35' 11" 35' 9" 35' 11" 33' 01 /4

7 FRANQUI, Nicholas FR Merrimack 35' 0" 33' 61 /4 34' 11 /4 35' 0"

8 FRANCIS, Liam JR Timberlane 34' 7" 34' 7" 34' 23 /4 32' 111 /2

9 SAMPSON, Michael JR Londonderry 34' 01 /2 34' 01 /2 3' 5" PASS

10 FOULDS, Sam JR Concord 32' 51 /2 32' 51 /2 FOUL 30' 41 /2

Flight 2 of 2

1 BROWN, Toby JR Nashua North48' 4" 47' 111 /2 44' 9" FOUL 48' 4" 48' 3" 43' 10"

2 JACQUES, Wil SR Souhegan 47' 81 /4 47' 61 /2 47' 81 /4 45' 31 /2 42' 3" FOUL 46' 9"

3 WASHAM, Jack SR Nashua North44' 21 /4 42' 53 /4 FOUL 43' 0" 41' 10" 44' 11 /2 44' 21 /4

4 COMPOH, Joshua SR Nashua Sout 43' 4" 40' 71 /4 31' 9" 43' 4" 37' 21 /2 FOUL 40' 7"

5 PALERMO, Dylan SR Portsmouth 43' 11 /2 41' 21 /2 FOUL 43' 11 /2 41' 3" 41' 1" 42' 11 /2

6 THUMI, Alvin SR Alvirne 42' 81 /2 39' 103 /4 41' 71 /2 42' 13 /4 42' 81 /2 40' 5" 40' 9"

7 SMITH, Darius FR Nashua North42' 53 /4 40' 41 /2 42' 53 /4 41' 7" 41' 0" 39' 101 /2 39' 91 /2

8 CRONIN, Matthew SR Exeter 41' 7" 41' 7" 39' 101 /4 40' 23 /4 FOUL FOUL 36' 81 /2

9 MELENDY, James SR Pinkerton 41' 21 /2 40' 21 /4 41' 21 /2 37' 0"

10 NIGRO III, George SR Pinkerton 41' 01 /2 41' 01 /2 40' 11" 39' 11"

11 MURRAY, Sam SR Nashua Sout 40' 11" 40' 23 /4 38' 71 /2 40' 11"
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#29 Boys Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

12 MARTINEZ, Antonio JR Nashua Sout 40' 11 /2 38' 93 /4 40' 11 /2 FOUL

13 NAVARRO, Jaydon SO Londonderry 39' 101 /4 38' 4" 39' 101 /4 FOUL

#31 Boys Discus
M Merrimack 174' 4" Dominic Filiano Lebanon 2010

4:30 PM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 JACQUES, Wil SR Souhegan 156' 6" 130' 0" 148' 2" 152' 6" 156' 6" 142' 5" 128' 6" 2(1) 10

2 WASHAM, Jack SR Nashua North152' 5" 152' 5" 142' 1" 129' 10" 129' 7" 151' 8" 144' 4" 2(2) 8

3 BROWN, Toby JR Nashua North121' 2" 109' 2" 95' 2" 121' 2" 111' 11" 117' 4" 113' 5" 2(3) 6

4 MELENDY, James SR Pinkerton 116' 3" 112' 5" 116' 3" 90' 6" 93' 4" 112' 1" FOUL 2(4) 4

5 KOZAK, Nikolai SR Portsmouth 116' 0" 104' 9" 116' 0" 111' 8" FOUL 112' 8" FOUL 2(5) 2

6 SMITH, Darius FR Nashua North111' 5" 111' 5" 95' 6" 105' 2" 106' 11" 107' 6" 110' 2" 2(6) 1

7 BRASSARD, Henry JR Exeter 110' 9" FOUL 110' 6" 110' 9" 94' 8" 107' 0" 90' 6" 2(7)

8 CARSTENSEN, Warren SR Timberlane 108' 1" 105' 7" 85' 10" 108' 1" PASS PASS PASS 1(1)

9 BISTANY, Zachary JR Coe-Brown 105' 8" FOUL FOUL 105' 8" 2(8)

10 GANNON, Donovan JR Londonderry 105' 1" 105' 1" FOUL FOUL 1(2)

11 PACKOWSKI, Joseph SO Pinkerton 103' 3" FOUL 98' 9" 103' 3" 1(3)

12 MURRAY, Sam SR Nashua Sout 102' 5" FOUL 102' 5" FOUL 1(4)

13 THUMI, Alvin SR Alvirne 100' 11" 88' 6" 94' 11" 100' 11" 2(9)

14 WOOD, Ryan SR Manchester 98' 8" 98' 8" 96' 1" FOUL 1(5)

15 RODIMON, Michael SO Merrimack 95' 6" 81' 10" 95' 4" 95' 6" 1(6)

16 DONOVAN, Noah SR Portsmouth 94' 10" 94' 10" 94' 3" FOUL 2(10)

17 WHEELER, Liam JR Coe-Brown 93' 0" 91' 1" 93' 0" 87' 9" 1(7)

18 GRADY, Riley FR Merrimack 90' 7" 90' 7" 85' 2" 78' 0" 1(8)

19 PALERMO, Dylan SR Portsmouth 90' 3" 90' 3" FOUL 84' 3" 1(9)

20 REZAOUL, Zacharia SO Merrimack 86' 11" FOUL 86' 11" FOUL 1(10)

21 ALDEN, Cole SR Pinkerton 81' 7" 81' 7" FOUL FOUL 1(11)

22 LUMLEY, Nolan SO Salem 77' 6" FOUL FOUL 77' 6" 1(12)

FOULDS, Sam JR Concord NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 CARSTENSEN, Warren SR Timberlane 108' 1" 105' 7" 85' 10" 108' 1" PASS PASS PASS

2 GANNON, Donovan JR Londonderry 105' 1" 105' 1" FOUL FOUL

3 PACKOWSKI, Joseph SO Pinkerton 103' 3" FOUL 98' 9" 103' 3"

4 MURRAY, Sam SR Nashua Sout 102' 5" FOUL 102' 5" FOUL

5 WOOD, Ryan SR Manchester 98' 8" 98' 8" 96' 1" FOUL

6 RODIMON, Michael SO Merrimack 95' 6" 81' 10" 95' 4" 95' 6"

7 WHEELER, Liam JR Coe-Brown 93' 0" 91' 1" 93' 0" 87' 9"

8 GRADY, Riley FR Merrimack 90' 7" 90' 7" 85' 2" 78' 0"

9 PALERMO, Dylan SR Portsmouth 90' 3" 90' 3" FOUL 84' 3"

10 REZAOUL, Zacharia SO Merrimack 86' 11" FOUL 86' 11" FOUL

11 ALDEN, Cole SR Pinkerton 81' 7" 81' 7" FOUL FOUL

12 LUMLEY, Nolan SO Salem 77' 6" FOUL FOUL 77' 6"

Flight 2 of 2
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#31 Boys Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 JACQUES, Wil SR Souhegan 156' 6" 130' 0" 148' 2" 152' 6" 156' 6" 142' 5" 128' 6"

2 WASHAM, Jack SR Nashua North152' 5" 152' 5" 142' 1" 129' 10" 129' 7" 151' 8" 144' 4"

3 BROWN, Toby JR Nashua North121' 2" 109' 2" 95' 2" 121' 2" 111' 11" 117' 4" 113' 5"

4 MELENDY, James SR Pinkerton 116' 3" 112' 5" 116' 3" 90' 6" 93' 4" 112' 1" FOUL

5 KOZAK, Nikolai SR Portsmouth 116' 0" 104' 9" 116' 0" 111' 8" FOUL 112' 8" FOUL

6 SMITH, Darius FR Nashua North111' 5" 111' 5" 95' 6" 105' 2" 106' 11" 107' 6" 110' 2"

7 BRASSARD, Henry JR Exeter 110' 9" FOUL 110' 6" 110' 9" 94' 8" 107' 0" 90' 6"

8 BISTANY, Zachary JR Coe-Brown 105' 8" FOUL FOUL 105' 8"

9 THUMI, Alvin SR Alvirne 100' 11" 88' 6" 94' 11" 100' 11"

10 DONOVAN, Noah SR Portsmouth 94' 10" 94' 10" 94' 3" FOUL

FOULDS, Sam JR Concord NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

#33 Boys Javelin
M Merrimack 186' 6" Chris Morgan Goffstown 2006

6:15 PM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 JACQUES, Wil SR Souhegan 161' 0" 146' 1" 161' 0" 153' 3" 151' 1" 161' 0" FOUL 3(1) 10

2 PACKOWSKI, Joseph SO Pinkerton 148' 10" 148' 10" 138' 4" 124' 0" 130' 8" 139' 0" 134' 6" 3(2) 8

3 OLOFSON, Wyatt JR Coe-Brown 137' 10" 137' 10" 124' 9" 126' 1" PASS PASS PASS 3(3) 6

4 SADOWSKI, Owen JR Merrimack 133' 4" 130' 4" 133' 4" 124' 4" 108' 10" 125' 2" 117' 10" 3(4) 4

5 THORNTON, Jack SO Merrimack 130' 2" 130' 2" 129' 11" 123' 0" 113' 10" 118' 10" 124' 7" 3(5) 2

6 SAMPSON, Michael JR Londonderry 129' 6" 129' 6" 113' 9" FOUL 102' 4" 90' 5" 93' 11" 3(6) 1

7 IRELAND, Iain SR Exeter 127' 10" 113' 4" 125' 5" 123' 6" 118' 3" 127' 10" 107' 7" 3(7)

8 VENN, Evan JR Portsmouth 127' 0" 113' 7" 122' 8" 127' 0" 115' 1" FOUL 113' 6" 3(8)

9 ISMAEL, Ayoob JR Concord 124' 11" 108' 11" 114' 6" 124' 11" 2(1)

10 FLETCHER, Nate SR Portsmouth 124' 6" FOUL 112' 7" 124' 6" 3(9)

11 GANNON, Donovan JR Londonderry 122' 6" 108' 3" 95' 9" 122' 6" 3(10)

12 WOOD, Ryan SR Manchester 121' 2" 112' 5" 105' 0" 121' 2" 2(2)

13 MURRAY, Sam SR Nashua Sout 120' 8" FOUL 112' 0" 120' 8" 1(1)

14 DAMIS, Eden SR Nashua Sout 116' 8" 116' 8" FOUL 98' 5" 2(3)

15 GILBERT, Jason SR Salem 116' 6" 101' 8" 116' 6" 109' 1" 1(2)

16 WITTA, Sami JR Nashua Sout 116' 5" 116' 5" 102' 10" 101' 7" 1(3)

17 GORDAN, Ryan JR Pinkerton 116' 2" 116' 2" 92' 7" 111' 3" 2(4)

18 FRANKS, Charles FR Pinkerton 115' 4" 112' 6" 101' 3" 115' 4" 1(4)

19 BOND, Gavin SR Exeter 112' 10" 112' 10" 111' 0" 111' 11" 2(5)

20 RUSHTON, Nicholas JR Salem 112' 6" 112' 6" 112' 0" 100' 0" 2(6)

21 HAWKINS, Owen JR Alvirne 112' 6" 112' 6" FOUL FOUL 2(10)

22 LUMLEY, Nolan SO Salem 110' 9" 90' 5" 75' 7" 110' 9" 1(5)

23 CIRILLO, Thomas SR Coe-Brown 109' 3" 96' 10" 109' 3" 100' 6" 1(6)

24 ROSA DE LOS ANGELES, Jord JR Nashua North108' 10" 108' 10" 108' 10" FOUL 1(7)

25 GENDRON, Michael SO Merrimack 108' 6" 105' 5" 98' 4" 108' 6" 1(8)

26 NICHOLAS, Evan SO Exeter 105' 11" 96' 6" 102' 1" 105' 11" 2(8)

27 MCCOOL, Sean SO Souhegan 104' 3" 104' 3" 103' 7" 101' 8" 1(9)

28 BRUNS, James SR Concord 102' 8" FOUL 102' 8" FOUL 2(9)

29 ASDOT, Frankie SO Manchester 94' 0" FOUL 94' 0" 92' 7" 1(10)

30 FRANCIS, Liam JR Timberlane 91' 4" FOUL 82' 8" 91' 4" 1(11)

SMITH, Darius FR Nashua NorthNM FOUL FOUL FOUL 2
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#33 Boys Javelin (cont'd)
FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 3

1 MURRAY, Sam SR Nashua Sout 120' 8" FOUL 112' 0" 120' 8"

2 GILBERT, Jason SR Salem 116' 6" 101' 8" 116' 6" 109' 1"

3 WITTA, Sami JR Nashua Sout 116' 5" 116' 5" 102' 10" 101' 7"

4 FRANKS, Charles FR Pinkerton 115' 4" 112' 6" 101' 3" 115' 4"

5 LUMLEY, Nolan SO Salem 110' 9" 90' 5" 75' 7" 110' 9"

6 CIRILLO, Thomas SR Coe-Brown 109' 3" 96' 10" 109' 3" 100' 6"

7 ROSA DE LOS ANGELES, Jord JR Nashua North108' 10" 108' 10" 108' 10" FOUL

8 GENDRON, Michael SO Merrimack 108' 6" 105' 5" 98' 4" 108' 6"

9 MCCOOL, Sean SO Souhegan 104' 3" 104' 3" 103' 7" 101' 8"

10 ASDOT, Frankie SO Manchester 94' 0" FOUL 94' 0" 92' 7"

11 FRANCIS, Liam JR Timberlane 91' 4" FOUL 82' 8" 91' 4"

Flight 2 of 3

1 ISMAEL, Ayoob JR Concord 124' 11" 108' 11" 114' 6" 124' 11"

2 WOOD, Ryan SR Manchester 121' 2" 112' 5" 105' 0" 121' 2"

3 DAMIS, Eden SR Nashua Sout 116' 8" 116' 8" FOUL 98' 5"

4 GORDAN, Ryan JR Pinkerton 116' 2" 116' 2" 92' 7" 111' 3"

5 BOND, Gavin SR Exeter 112' 10" 112' 10" 111' 0" 111' 11"

6 RUSHTON, Nicholas JR Salem 112' 6" 112' 6" 112' 0" 100' 0"

8 NICHOLAS, Evan SO Exeter 105' 11" 96' 6" 102' 1" 105' 11"

9 BRUNS, James SR Concord 102' 8" FOUL 102' 8" FOUL

10 HAWKINS, Owen JR Alvirne 112' 6" 112' 6" FOUL FOUL

SMITH, Darius FR Nashua NorthNM FOUL FOUL FOUL

Flight 3 of 3

1 JACQUES, Wil SR Souhegan 161' 0" 146' 1" 161' 0" 153' 3" 151' 1" 161' 0" FOUL

2 PACKOWSKI, Joseph SO Pinkerton 148' 10" 148' 10" 138' 4" 124' 0" 130' 8" 139' 0" 134' 6"

3 OLOFSON, Wyatt JR Coe-Brown 137' 10" 137' 10" 124' 9" 126' 1" PASS PASS PASS

4 SADOWSKI, Owen JR Merrimack 133' 4" 130' 4" 133' 4" 124' 4" 108' 10" 125' 2" 117' 10"

5 THORNTON, Jack SO Merrimack 130' 2" 130' 2" 129' 11" 123' 0" 113' 10" 118' 10" 124' 7"

6 SAMPSON, Michael JR Londonderry 129' 6" 129' 6" 113' 9" FOUL 102' 4" 90' 5" 93' 11"

7 IRELAND, Iain SR Exeter 127' 10" 113' 4" 125' 5" 123' 6" 118' 3" 127' 10" 107' 7"

8 VENN, Evan JR Portsmouth 127' 0" 113' 7" 122' 8" 127' 0" 115' 1" FOUL 113' 6"

9 FLETCHER, Nate SR Portsmouth 124' 6" FOUL 112' 7" 124' 6"

10 GANNON, Donovan JR Londonderry 122' 6" 108' 3" 95' 9" 122' 6"

Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Pinkerton PINK 69

2 Londonderry LOND 65

3 Nashua North NASH 55

4 Coe-Brown COE- 54

5 Concord CONC 46.5

6 Portsmouth PORT 44

7 Nashua South NAS2 38

8 Salem SALE 34

9 Souhegan SOUH 30

2022 MERRIMACK HS INVITATIONAL
Merrimack, NH
Merrimack HS

Host: Merrimack High School
Thursday, May 12, 2022

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
John Snell
Timing:
Lancer Timing Services

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 5/12/2022 8:31 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 18



Boys Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

10 Alvirne ALVI 28

11 Merrimack MERR 23

12 Manchester Memorial MANC 19.5

13 Exeter EXET 12

14 Dover DOVE 8
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